Manual lock
release button
CKZ3T
CKZ5TNewNew
Round tab of
rubber cover
A new structure has achieved downsizing.
Overall length reduced by 49 mm max.

CKZ5T 50 90 T
Clamp arm C SCKZT 50 A015
How to Order
Power Clamp Cylinder
ø50, ø63
CKZ5T Series
Bore size
50 ø50 equivalent
63 ø63 equivalent
Offset
A015 Offset 15 mm
A045 Offset 45 mm
Mounting hole
Symbol D1 D2
S 6 9
B 8 10.2
Arm mounting position
C
Center
øD1øD2
R
Right
øD1øD2
L
Left øD1øD2
Base type
Cylinder port
Nil G
TN NPT
TP Rc
Bore size
50 ø50 equivalent
63 ø63 equivalent
Proximity switch
T TURCK
P P&F
W None
Arm opening angle
Symbol
Arm opening
angle
15 15°
30 30°
45 45°
60 60°
75 75°
90 90°
105 105°
120 120°
135 135°
Mounted arm
1
Weight (Cylinder Without Clamp Arm)
[kg]
Bore size
Arm opening angle
15° 30° 45° 60° 75° 90° 105° 120° 135°
50 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8
63 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3
Cylinder Stroke
[mm]
Bore size
Arm opening angle
15° 30° 45° 60° 75° 90° 105° 120° 135°
50 22.9 32.5 40.6 48.4 56.4 64.5 72.4 79.4 84.4
63 22.9 32.5 40.6 48.4 56.4 64.5 72.4 79.4 84.4
Proximity Switch Specifications
* Switch specifications correspond to the manufacturers’ technical information.
* Applicable to both TURCK and P&F
* Please contact SMC for NPN specifications.
Black
S1 Load (Unclamping side)
S2 Load (Clamping side)